CONTRACT NUMBER: C15-05-15 (HSW)
Description: Regional Rd No.56, Southbrook Drive and Binbrook Rd

Public Works Department
SCHEDULE A - TENDER INFORMATION SUMMARY

APPENDIX B
PW Report
16-003

BIDS
LIST OF BIDDERS

(NOT INCLUDING HST
& CONTINGENCY)

FINAL PARTIAL
AWARD VALUE

CONTINGENCY

13%HST

TOTAL AWARD
INCL 13%HST &
CONTINGENCY

LOCATION AND
TYPE OF WORK

TOTAL ESTD
COST (INCL ENG,
ETC.)

2015
APPROPRIATION
IN BUDGET

APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENT
REQUIRED

COMMENTS

FOR INFORM

ATION ONLY -

FIRST PARTIAL AWARD

1. |Coco Paving Inc.
(Hannon)

2. |DeFaveri Construction Inc.
(Stoney Creek)

3. |Amico Infrastructures (Oxford) Inc.
(Cambridge)

4. |Wesroc Consruction Ltd.
(Stoney Creek)

5. |[New-Alliance Ltd.
(Burlington)

6. |Network Sewer & Watermain Ltd.
(Cambridge)

7. |Rankin Construction Inc.
(Hamilton)

8. |F.C.M. Construction Limited
(Oakville)

9. |CRH Canada Group Inc. o/a
Dufferin Construction Company
(Oakville)

10./Baiocco Construction Corp.
(St. Catharines)

1

=

.| Drainstar Contracting Ltd.
(Concord)

13,056,999.00

13,251,468.60

13,620,864.50

14,500,293.00

15,199,800.00

16,468,766.46

16,739,505.40

16,885,879.10

16,945,998.00

17,036,114.50

19,124,545.00

1,688,604.40

11,368,394.60
1,688,604.40

129,325.61

870,674.39
129,325.61

236,330.90

1,591,078.97
236,330.90

$ 2,054,260.91

$ 13,830,147.96
$ 2,054,260.91

Section 1 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD

Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to Cemetery Rd
Description: Storm Sewer Construction

Project ID: 5181180188

$1,774,000

$1,822,000

Works to Folllow

Section 2 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD

Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Viking to 500m N. of Guyatt and
Southbrook Dr - Southbrook Dr to pond

Description: Sanitary Sewer Construction

Section 3 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD

Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to 120m N. of Maggie
Johnson

Description: Forcemain Construction

Section 5 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD (Item No. 1)

Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to 100m N. of Cemetery
Rd

Description: Road/Sidewalk Reconstruction

Project ID: 5161395358

$3,265,000

$5,512,000

Project ID: 5161562542

$270,000

$280,000

Surplus:
$10,000

Project ID: 5161180188

$793,000

$801,000

Surplus:
$8,000

Section 4 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD

Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Viking to Binbrook Rd and
Regional Rd No.56 - Maggie Johnson to 250m N. of Cemetery
Description: Watermain Construction

Project ID: 5141580588

$633,000

$635,000

Works to Folllow

Section 5 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD (Items No. 2-48)
Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to 100m N. of Cemetery
Rd

Description: Road/Sidewalk Reconstruction
Project ID: 4031380383

Project ID: 4031280289

$2,356,000

$3,097,000

$2,368,000

$3,102,000

Surplus:
$12,000

Surplus:
$5,000

Section 6 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD

Location: Binbrook Rd East -Tanglewood to E. of Southbrook
Description: Sidewalk Construction and Associated Works
Project ID: 4031511222

$64.000

$72,000

Surplus:
$8,000

Section 7 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD

13,056,999.00

1,000,000.00

1,827,409.87

15,884,408.87

Locations:

Regional Rd No.56 at Maggie Johnson Drive/Fall Fair Way
Regional Rd No.56 at Binbrook Rd

Regional Rd No.56 at Southbrook Drive/Winwood Drive
Regional Rd No.56 at Maggie Johnson Drive/Fall Fair Way
Regional Rd 56 from Southbrook Drive to Cemetery Rd
Description: Underground Traffic Signal Duct Installations
Proiect ID: 4041514015

$207,000

$780,000

Works to Folllow

FINAL AWARD

Section 1 - FINAL PARTIAL AWARD

Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to Cemetery Rd
Description: Storm Sewer Construction

Project ID: 5181180188

$490,000

$490,000

Section 4 - FINAL PARTIAL AWARD

Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Viking to Binbrook Rd and
Regional Rd No.56 - Maggie Johnson to 250m N. of Cemetery
Description: Watermain Construction

Project ID: 5141580588

$480,000

$480,000

Section 8
Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to Cemetery Rd
Description: Streetlighting

Project ID: 4041610016

$885,000

$885,000
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