Public Works Department SCHEDULE A - TENDER INFORMATION SUMMARY

CONTRACT NUMBER: C15-05-15 (HSW)
Description: Regional Rd No.56, Southbrook Drive and Binbrook Rd

	LIST OF BIDDERS	BIDS (NOT INCLUDING HST & CONTINGENCY)	FINAL PARTIAL AWARD VALUE	CONTINGENCY	13%HST	TOTAL AWARD INCL 13%HST & CONTINGENCY	LOCATION AND TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL EST'D COST (INCL ENG, ETC.)	2015 APPROPRIATION IN BUDGET	APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT REQUIRED	COMMENTS
					FOR INFORM		FIRST PARTIAL AWARD				
1.	Coco Paving Inc. (Hannon)	13,056,999.00	1,688,604.40	129,325.61	236,330.90	\$ 2,054,260.91	Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to Cemetery Rd Description: Storm Sewer Construction				
2.	DeFaveri Construction Inc. (Stoney Creek)	13,251,468.60					Project ID: 5181180188 Section 2 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD	\$1,774,000	\$1,822,000		Works to Folllow
3.	Amico Infrastructures (Oxford) Inc. (Cambridge)	13,620,864.50					Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Viking to 500m N. of Guyatt and Southbrook Dr - Southbrook Dr to pond Description: Sanitary Sewer Construction				
4.	Wesroc Consruction Ltd. (Stoney Creek)	14,500,293.00					Section 3 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to 120m N. of Maggie Johnson				
5.	New-Alliance Ltd. (Burlington)	15,199,800.00					Description: Forcemain Construction Section 5 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD (Item No. 1) Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to 100m N. of Cemetery				
6.	Network Sewer & Watermain Ltd. (Cambridge)	16,468,766.46					Rd Description: Road/Sidewalk Reconstruction Project ID: 5161395358	\$3.265.000	\$5,512,000		
7.	Rankin Construction Inc. (Hamilton)	16,739,505.40					Project ID: 5161562542	\$3,265,000	\$280,000		Surplus: \$10,000
8.	F.C.M. Construction Limited	16,885,879.10					Project ID: 5161180188	\$793,000	\$801,000		Surplus: \$8,000
9.	(Oakville) CRH Canada Group Inc. o/a Dufferin Construction Company (Oakville)	16,945,998.00					Section 4 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Viking to Binbrook Rd and Regional Rd No.56 - Maggie Johnson to 250m N. of Cemetery Description: Watermain Construction	\$522,000	¢c25 000		Warks to Falley
10	Baiocco Construction Corp. (St. Catharines)	17,036,114.50					Project ID: 5141580588 Section 5 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD (Items No. 2-48) Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to 100m N. of Cemetery	\$633,000	\$635,000		Works to Folllow
11	Drainstar Contracting Ltd. (Concord)	19,124,545.00					Rd Description: Road/Sidewalk Reconstruction Project ID: 4031380383	\$2,356,000	\$2,368,000		Surplus: \$12,000 Surplus:
							Project ID: 4031280289	\$3,097,000	\$3,102,000		\$5,000
							Section 6 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD Location: Binbrook Rd East -Tanglewood to E. of Southbrook Description: Sidewalk Construction and Associated Works Project ID: 4031511222	\$64,000	\$72,000		Surplus: \$8,000
			11,368,394.60 1,688,604.40 13,056,999.00	870,674.39 129,325.61 1,000,000.00	1,591,078.97 236,330.90 1,827,409.87	\$ 13,830,147.96 \$ 2,054,260.91 15,884,408.87	Section 7 - FIRST PARTIAL AWARD Locations: Regional Rd No.56 at Maggie Johnson Drive/Fall Fair Way Regional Rd No.56 at Sinbrook Rd Regional Rd No.56 at Southbrook Drive/Winwood Drive Regional Rd No.56 at Southbrook Drive/Fall Fair Way Regional Rd 56 from Southbrook Drive to Cemetery Rd Description: Underground Traffic Signal Duct Installations Project ID: 4041514015	\$207,000	\$780,000		Works to Folllow
	FINAL AWARD										
							Section 1 - FINAL PARTIAL AWARD Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to Cemetery Rd Description: Storm Sewer Construction Project ID: 5181180188	\$490,000	\$490,000		
							Section 4 - FINAL PARTIAL AWARD Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Viking to Binbrook Rd and Regional Rd No.56 - Maggie Johnson to 250m N. of Cemetery Description: Watermain Construction Project ID: 5141580588	\$480,000	\$480,000		
							Section 8 Location: Regional Rd No.56 - Southbrook to Cemetery Rd Description: Streetlighting Project ID: 4041610016	\$885,000	\$885,000		